

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18615 Version: 0 Name: agreement with Crispin Rea, Jr.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/25/2014 In control: (R)Anti-Drug Committee

On agenda: 9/29/2014 Final action: 10/6/2014

Title: AN RESOLUTION transferring \$28,993.00 within the 2014 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund and authorizing

the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with Crispin Rea, Jr., of Kansas City, MO, for the Jackson County Drug Court's Client Advocacy Center, at a cost to the County not to exceed

\$28,993.00.

Sponsors: Dan Tarwater III

Indexes: ANTI-DRUG SALES TAX FUND, DRUG COURT, TRANSFER

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18615bu, 2. 18615adopt.pdf, 3. 18615AGMT

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/6/2014	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
10/6/2014	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
10/6/2014	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
10/3/2014	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
9/29/2014	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN RESOLUTION transferring \$28,993.00 within the 2014 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund and authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with Crispin Rea, Jr., of Kansas City, MO, for the Jackson County Drug Court's Client Advocacy Center, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$28,993.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 18615, September 29, 2014

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney's Office recommends a Cooperative Agreement with Crispin Rea, Jr., of Kansas City, MO, to serve as the Client Advocate for the Drug Court Client Advocacy Center, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$28,993.00; and,

File #: 18615, Version: 0

WHEREAS, the Client Advocate will provide case management services for participants of the Jackson County Drug Court; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to place the necessary funds in the proper spending account; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends said transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the 2014 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund be and hereby is made:

<u>DEPARTMENT/DIVISION</u> <u>CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION</u> <u>FROM</u> <u>TO</u>

Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Prosecutor Deferred Prosecution

008-4154 56080 - Other Professional Srvs \$28,993

008-4154 56790 - Other Contractual \$28,993

and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute a Cooperative Agreement with Crispin Rea, Jr., at a cost to the County not to exceed \$28,993.00, in a form to be approved by the County Counselor; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the contract.

..Enacted and Approved

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

File #: 18615, Version: 0							
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:						
Senior Deputy County C							
Certificate of Passage							
I hereby certify that t duly passed on <u>Octobe</u> l follows:	he attached resolutior <u>6, 2014</u> by the Jack	•		•	•		
Yeas	7	Nays	0				
Abstaining	0	Absent _	2				
Date	 of	Mary Legislature	Jo	Spino,	Clerk		
Funds sufficient for this t		•	cated below				
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	Anti-Drug Sales Ta: Prosecutor's Deferr	008 4154 56080 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Prosecutor's Deferred Prosecution					
NOT TO EXCEED:	Other Professional \$28,993.00	Services					
There is a balance ot expenditure is chargeab the credit of the fund fro herein authorized.	le and there is a cas	h balance otherwise	e unencumb	pered in the tr	easury to		
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	Anti-Drug	008 4154 5 Sales Tax Fund		- d D			
NOT TO EXCEED:		Prosecutor's Deferred Prosecution Other Contractual Services \$28,993.00			l		
Date		rector of Finance ar	nd Purchasir	ng			